

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1907.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1907

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

I907.

F. H. PARKHURST-W. G. FULLER-C. BRADSTREET.

Chapter 193.

Resolve in favor of F. H. Parkhurst, chairman of the Committee on State School for Boys.

Resolved, That the sum of five dollars and fifty-two cents be F. H. Parkpaid F. H. Parkhurst, chairman of the committee on state school in favor of. for boys, to defray expenses incurred by him on account of the visit of said committee to the state school for boys, at Portland, Maine, during the present session.

Approved March 28, 1907.

Chapter 194.

Resolve in favor of W. G. Fuller.

Resolved, That the sum of fifty dollars be paid to W. G. Fuller, W. G. Fuller, for services as clerk to the committee on agriculture. in favor of.

Approved March 28, 1907.

Chapter 195.

Resolve in favor of James A. Chase, mail carrier of the House.

Resolved, That there be and is hereby appropriated to be paid James A. Chase, to James A. Chase the sum of thirty dollars for expenses as mail in favor of. carrier of the house.

Approved March 28, 1907.

Chapter 196.

Resolve in favor of C. Bradstreet, clerk to the Committee on Banks and Banking.

Resolved, That the sum of one hundred dollars be paid to C. C. Brad-Bradstreet for services as clerk, stenographer and typewriter street, in favor of. for the committee on banks and banking during the session.

Approved March 28, 1907.

95

Снар. 193

1505